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To >

All the Regional P. F. Commissioners (In-charge of the Regions)
(Through Website)

Sub: Provisionally Lok Sabha unstarred Question Diary No.17786 for
answer on 19.12.2011 regarding “"Employment to Differently abled
persons” reg.

Ref: MOL&E letter No. H-11016/1/2011-SS.II dated 12 December,
2011 received in Head Officeon 12.12.2011.

Sir,

Please find enclosed a copy of Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment
OM No. 01-05/2011-DD-III dated 12.12.2011 on the subject cited above. In
this connection, kindly provide the information on point (d), (e) and (f)
urgently:

(a) The State-wise number of physically challenged persons registered
with the employment during last three and the current year;

(b) The schemes being implemented by both the public and private
sectors for providing employment to these section of the Society;

(c) The number of such persons who were provided employment under
the above schemes during the said period-wise and State-wise;

(d) Whether the quota reserved for such persons including the
Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes is being filled on a
regular basis;

(e) If so, the details thereof; and;

(f) If not, the reasons therefore alongwith the efforts being made
by the Government to ensure the filling up of the posts under
reserved quota?

In this regard, it is requested to furnish reply to the question at point nos.

(d), (e) and (f) today by 3:00 PM by return fax on Nos. 011-26100166 /
011-26164724.

This may please be accorded TOP PRIORITY.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: as above. %
(Anil 0K.)

Regional P.F. Commissioner - I (HRD)



Copy to:

All Additional CPFCs (Zones) for similar action please.

RPFC (NDC) with request to upload it on the website.

RPFC (HRM -1, II, III, 1V, V, VI, VII, VIII) are requested to provide
compiled data/inputs for preparation of a reply to the questions
urgently.

(Anil 0.K.)
Regional P.F. Commissioner - I (HRD)



« ' MOST mnILEmATE

PARLIAMENT OUESTION
No.H-11016/1/2011-S8.1T -
Government of India
Ministry of Labour and Employment
SS.1 Section

New Delhi, dated the 12“‘ Decé¢mber, 2011

To .
The Central Provident Fund Commissioner,

. Employees’ Provident Fund Organization,
14, Bhikaiji Cama Place,
-New Delhi.

Director General,

Employees’ State Insurance Corporation,
Panchdeep Bhawan, CIG Marg,

New Delhi

Sub: Provisionally Lok Sabha Unstarred Q.Dy, No. 17786 for 19.12.2011 regarding
“Employment to Differently abled persons”,
Sir :

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of Q.M. No. 01-05/201 1+DD-I0 dated
12th December, 2011 received from Ministry of Social Justice & Empowered regarding
Lok Sabha Provisionally Lok Sabha USQ No.17786 for 19.12.2010,

2. You are, therefore, requested to furpish information/Reply directly fo Ministry of
Social Justice & Empowerment under intimation to this Ministry urgently.

Encl: As above
(/S.K. Brahmo) 7/\ |
Section officer
Parliament

Forwarding
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No. 01-05/2011-DD-1I1
Government of India
Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment

vrdedeod drie

Room No. 253 A-Wing,
Shastri an, New Delhi

Dated / December, 2011

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub; - Provisionally Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 17786 for an
regarding "Employment to Differently abled persons’ reg.

The undersigned is directed to say that the Provisionally Lok Sabba nstarred Question

Dy. No, 17786 regarding “Employment to Differently abled persons" due for reply on 19-12-
2011, has been admiited in the name of this Ministry. The text of the Question is as under:-
S.No, Question ]

(@ | the State-wise number of physically challenged persons rogistered thh the employment
during last three years and the current yoar;
() | the schemes being implemented by both the public and private for providing
employment to these section of the Soclety;
(c) | the mmmber of such persosns who were prowded employment under the above schemes
during the sald period-wise and Stats-wise;
(d) | whether the guota reserved for such persons including the Sched Tribes, Other
Backward Classes is being filled on & regular basis;
(¢) | if so, the detuils thereof, and; |
D [ If not, mereasonsﬂwrefomalmgthhdaeeffmsbemgmdeby he Govermment to

_ | ensure the filling up of the posts under reserved quota? ]

on 19-12-2011

2 Itis requwwdmforwardthe part-wigs he
thereof througb e-meul at sa}

Phone' 23389368
. . Fax: 23384918
0,
1. The Joint Secretary (Kind Attn.: Shri Shards Prasad, DGAJS), Directorate General of
Employmeat and Training, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi. (Fax No. 01 1-23351878).
2. The Director (Kind Attn.: Skri S.K. Verms), Ministry of Laboyr and Employment, .
Directorate Generel of Employment and Training, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg,
" New Delhi. (Fax No. 011-23765103/011-23317659)
3. The Under Secretary (Kind Aftn: Shri Sharad Kumar Sri z), DOPT, North

Block, New Delhi (Fax No. 011-23092110).
4. The Joint Director (Shri A.8. Kham), DGET, Ministry of Labow and Employment,

Jaiselrmer House, New Delll, 94,093 ) Q22862




